

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15015/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in WP No.33696/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR SANTHKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
For R-1 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Raghavandra S. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent No. 1, present on caveat, accepts notice.

Let notice issue to the unrepresented respondents returnable within four
weeks.In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment and
order shall remain stayed.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master