

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15015/2008

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR SANTHKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents through  
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

It is disclosed by Learned Advocate Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy that  
he has already filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on  
behalf of Respondent No. 1. He has also disclosed that State has  
filed separate SLP which is ordered to be listed with the present  
SLP. Office has to verify and to list both the SLPs together.

The petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice through the  
concerned Advocates who have filed separate SLPs as petitioner.

List the matter on 15.10.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

rd