

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15015/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in WP No. 33696/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR SANTHKUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17515 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. P Somasundram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, list the matter immediately
after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit on behalf of
respondent No. 4 may be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master