

ITEM NO.119 (M)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4626/2009

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR SANTHKUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4628/2009 (XII)

Date : 10-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
(in place of
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG)
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Parthasarathi, Adv.
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1, Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, has submitted that he has been appointed Additional Advocate General for the State of Tamil Nadu and, therefore, he may be discharged from appearing for the respondent.

Oral prayer for discharge is allowed.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Advocate, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. He requests for time for filing vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

Post the matter after eight weeks. Needful be done in the meanwhile.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER