

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4626/2009
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR SANTHKUMAR AND ORS.
WITH
C.A. No. 4628/2009 (XII)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Promila, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
For R.No.1 Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. B. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf
of Respondent No. 1, list the matters on 6th August, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER