

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4626/2009

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR SANTHKUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4628/2009 (XII)

Date : 07-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)
(CA 4626/2009)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR.

(CA 4628/2009)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
(In place of Mr. B. Balaji, AOR)

For Respondent(s)
(R-1)

Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K.S. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Murali, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.

(State of Tamil Nadu)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

(U.O.I.-DoPT)

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the arguments advanced by Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel appearing for the appellant-U.P.S.C. in C.A.No.4626 of 2009 AND Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State of Tamil Nadu in C.A.No.4628 of 2009 and for respondent no.3-State in C.A.No.4626 of 2009, in full.

We have also heard the submission of Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent no.1- Jawahar Santhakumar, in full.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER