

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4626/2009

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR SANTHKUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4628/2009 (XII)

Date : 15-11-2019 These appeals were called on pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
(CA No.4626/2009) Mr. Dhruv Tamta,Adv.

(CA No.4628/2009) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran,Adv.
(In place of Mr. B. Balaji, AOR)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.S. Krishna Raj,Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR
Mr. Mohan Murali,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran,Adv.

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising Her Ladyship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna
and Hrishikesh Roy.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeals are
allowed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)